TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM794823

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Faberge (UK) Limited		01/25/2023	Private Limited Company:

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Danjaq, LLC	
Street Address:	11400 Olympic Blvd., Suite 1700	
City:	Los Angeles	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	90064	
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4332290	FROM RUSSIA WITH LOVE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: awoolslayer@mgm.com

Correspondent Name: Alicia Woolslayer Address Line 1: 245 N. Beverly Drive

Address Line 4: Beverly Hills, CALIFORNIA 90210

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Alicia Woolslayer
SIGNATURE:	/Alicia Woolslayer/
DATE SIGNED:	03/15/2023

Total Attachments: 1

source=Signed US Assignment Document for USTM No. 4332290#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 008004 FRAME: 0533

900757927

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS

This Assignment of Trademarks is made and entered into by Fabergé (UK) Limited (formerly Fabergé Services Limited), 17 St George Street London W1S 1FJ, UNITED KINGDOM ("Assignor") and Danjaq, LLC, 11400 Olympic Blvd., Suite 1700, 90064 Los Angeles, USA ("Assignee").

Whereas, Assignor has adopted and is the exclusive owner of all right, title and interest in and to FROM RUSSIA WITH LOVE, US Registration No. 4332290, referred to hereinafter as the "Mark", and

Whereas, Assignee desires to acquire all right, title and interest in and to the mark, along with the goodwill associated therewith.

Now Therefore, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby sells, assigns, and transfers to Assignee all right, title, and interest in and to the Mark, together with the goodwill symbolized by the Mark, and the registrations, applications, and/or common law uses thereof. Assignor warrants and represents that it has not previously transferred or encumbered any of its rights in the said mark, and that it has full authority to make this assignment.

In Witness Whereof, Assignor's legal representative has caused this instrument to be duly executed as of this 25 day of JANUARY, 2023.

Fabergé (UK) Limited (formerly Fabergé Services Limited)

Name SEAN T GILBERTSON
Title Chief Executive Officer

DANJ10013

RECORDED: 03/15/2023

TRADEMARK REEL: 008004 FRAME: 0534